
 

CONSULTANT SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEEMENT.DOC 

T r a n s p o r t a t i o n  I m p r o v e m e n t  B o a r d  

Consultant Supplemental Agreement 
Agency City of Napavine Project Number 2-W-963(005)-1 

Project Name 2023 Lewis-Thurston Chip Seal Bundle  

Consulting Firm Jackson Civil Engineering, LLC 

Supplement Phase Supplement for Construction Phase 

The Local Agency of City of Napavine desires to supplement the agreement entered into with Jackson Civil 

Engineering, LLC and executed on April 13, 2023. 

All provisions in the basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement. 

The changes to the agreement are described as follows: 

Section II, SCOPE OF WORK, is hereby amended to include 
 

Cost increases were due to the following:  

-Administration costs associated with coordination amongst multiple cities. 

-Contractor overran schedule necessitating additional construction administration and an additional 
round of pay applications. 

-Additional inspection due to multiple start/stops by the contractor due to weather and coordination of 
subcontractor. 

-Administration and inspection of punch list work. 

- Administration associated with citizen complaints. 

Section IV, TIME FOR BEGINNING AND COMPLETION, is amended to change the Completion Date 

SUPPLEMENTAL COMPLETION DATE December 31, 2023 

Section V, PAYMENT, shall be amended as follows as set forth in Exhibit A 

MAXIMUM AMOUNT PAYABLE  $95,000 

 EXHIBIT A 
 Original Agreement Supplement Total 

Direct Salary Cost $74,510 $20,000 $94,510 
Overhead  
(including Salary Additives) N/A N/A N/A 

Fixed Fee N/A N/A N/A 

Reimbursables $490 $0 $490 

Subconsultant Cost 0 0  

Total $75,000 $20,000 $95,000 

If you concur with this supplement and agree to the changes as stated above, please sign and date in the 
appropriate spaces below. 



 

CONSULTANT SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEEMENT.DOC 

T r a n s p o r t a t i o n  I m p r o v e m e n t  B o a r d  

Consultant Supplemental Agreement 
 
Agency Signature Date 

Consultant Signature Date 

 


	Project Number
	Agency
	Project Name
	Consulting Firm
	Supplement Phase
	EXHIBIT A
	Original Agreement
	Supplement
	Total


		2023-10-31T08:05:46-0700
	Devin Jackson




